Floating Holiday 

1. During the first full pay period of the calendar year, eight hours floating holiday 
will be credited to employees.  Hours shall be prorated for part-time employees.  
New employees or employees unable to complete six months (one thousand 
forty (1,040) straight time hours) prior to December 31st shall not be eligible for 
any floating holiday that year. 

2. New employees who are not able to complete six months (one thousand forty 
(1,040) hours) regular pay equivalent/straight time) prior to December 31st shall 
not be eligible for any floating holiday in the year he or she is hired. 

3. Floating holidays shall be taken within the calendar year granted; hours shall not 
carry over from year to year.